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Valley County Sheriff's Office
JAIL ROSTER Printed on June 18, 2024

NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

BERGOS, KADEN Phillips County Sheriff's Office 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation; 45-7-301 -
Resisting Arrest; 45-5-210(1) - Assault On Peace
Officer/Judicial Officer - Bodily Injury

BIRDHAT, CANDICE Glasgow Police Department 45-6-203 - Criminal Trespass To Property;
45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - All Other Larceny - 1st
Offense

BOSCHEE, EMMITT Phillips County Sheriff's Office 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation

BROGDON, KONNER Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-6-101(1)[1] - Criminal Mischief Pecuniary
Loss Less Than $1500; 45-8-101(1)[1st] -
Disorderly Conduct (1)(a)(i) thru (1)(a)(vi) - 1st
Offense; 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of
Drug Paraphernalia; 45-6-203 - Criminal
Trespass To Property; 45-10-103 - Criminal
Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

CORPRON, DARRELL Department of Corrections BENCH WARRANT

CRAZY, VINCENT Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-8-101(1) - Disorderly Conduct - Charged;
45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or
Other Public Servant - Charged; 45-6-203 -
Criminal Trespass To Property - Charged;
45-5-210 - Assault On Peace Officer/Judicial
Officer - Bodily - Charged; 45-5-206(1)(b) -
Partner Or Family Member Assault, Causing
Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member With
A Weapon - Charged; 61-3-301(1)(b) - Operate a
Vehicle Which Has Not Been Properly
Registered - Charged; 61-6-302(2) - Fail To
Carry Proof Or Exhibit/Insurance In Vehicle -
Owner Or Operator - 1st Offense - Charged;
45-5-203 - Intimidation - Charged

DESERLY, ROBERTA Glasgow Police Department 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment; 45-5-210(1)
- Assault On Peace Officer/Judicial Officer -
Bodily Injury

ERTEL, JEREMY Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-625 - Sexual Abuse Of Children - 12
counts; 45-5-220(3) - Stalking - 1st Offense;
45-5-626(3) - Violation Of A Protective Order -
1st Offense - 10 counts; 45-5-503 - Sexual
Intercourse Without Consent - AMENDED;
45-5-503 - Sexual Intercourse Without Consent;
45-5-623 - Unlawful Transactions With Children -
1st Violation
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

GILMORE, RICHARD Phillips County Sheriff's Office SERVING TIME

HALL, JOSHUA Probation and Parole 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation

HENTZ, JOSEPH Montana Highway Patrol 45-5-202 - Aggravated Assault - Charged;
46-30-201 - Fugitive From Justice;
61-8-1002(1)(a)[1st] - Driving Under The
Influence Of Alcohol and or Drugs - 1st Offense;
61-8-1027 - Unlawful Possession of Marijuana
Products or Paraphernalia In Motor Vehicle on
Highway

HUGHES, GABRIEL Valley County Sheriff's Office 61-8-1002 - 61-8-1002(1)(a) [2nd] Driving Under
The Influence Of Alcohol and or Drugs -
2nd Offense; 46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of
Release; 45-6-301(1) - Theft
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KNAFF, LUCAS Probation and Parole 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation

KUNTZ, BRET Department of Corrections 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation

LAMERE, JOSHUA Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-6-210 - Extra Jurisdictional Warrant - Arrest
by peace officer.; 46-6-210 - Extra Jurisdictional
Warrant - Arrest by peace officer.; 46-6-210 -
Extra Jurisdictional Warrant - Arrest by peace
officer.; HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS; 46-6-210 - Extra Jurisdictional
Warrant - Arrest by peace officer.

LIESE, GENE Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-9-102(1)[1st] - Criminal Possession of
Dangerous Drugs Marijuana 1st Offense
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

LINDSAY, QUINTON Blaine County Sheriff's Office

LONGKNIFE, DION Probation and Parole 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation - Charged

MALNAA, BEAU Valley County Sheriff's Office 61-8-316(1) - Fleeing From Or Eluding Peace
Officer; 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - Motor Vehicle
Theft - 1st Offense; 46-23-1012 - Probation
Violation; 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment;
46-6-210 - Extra Jurisdictional Warrant - Arrest
by peace officer.; 61-8-303(1)(a)[1] - Speeding
On Interstate Urban - Exceed Night Limit Of 65
MPH     31+ MPH Over Limit (*See Judge)

OSEN, DANE Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
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SALAS, EDWARD Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-5-626(3)[1st] - Violation Of A Protective Order
- 1st Offense

SILFLOW, ZACHARY Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

SMITH, COREEN Valley County Sheriff's Office 46-18-203 - Revocation of Suspended or
Deferred Sentence

STANLEY, KYLE Blaine County Sheriff's Office 61-8-301(1)[1st] - Reckless Driving - 1st Offense;
61-5-102(1)[1] - Driving Without a Valid Drivers
License; 61-6-301(1)[1st] - Owner Permitting
Operation Of Vehicle Without Liability Insurance
- 1st Offense; 61-8-316(1) - Fleeing From Or
Eluding Peace Officer; 61-3-312 - Operating
With Expired Registration - Failure to Reregister;
61-8-303(1)(a)[1] - Speeding On Interstate Urban
- Exceed Night Limit Of 65 MPH     1-10 MPH
Over Limit
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

THOMPSON, JEREMY Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon; 46-6-210 -
Extra Jurisdictional Warrant - Arrest by peace
officer.; 45-5-206(1)(a)[1st] - Partner Or Family
Member Assault Causing Bodily Injury To
Partner Or Family Member - 1st Offense

TWETEN, TRAVIS Probation and Parole 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation

WATTERS, DOUGLAS Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession of Dangerous
Drugs Controlled Substances; 45-10-103 -
Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia;
46-23-1012 - Probation Violation

WISE SPIRIT, MORNING SNOW Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-7-301 - Resisting Arrest; 61-8-508 -
Intoxicated Pedestrian Walking Or Standing On
Roadway Or Shoulder

Total Records: 28


